# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900610429

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Cheesecake Factory Assets Co. LLC		10/15/2010	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TCF Assets Co. LLC
Street Address:	26901 Malibu Hills Rd.
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	2404937	
Registration Number:		AMERICA'S FINEST CHEESECAKE
Registration Number:	2842464	BUFFALO BLASTS
Registration Number:	3674832	CHOCOLATE TUXEDO CREAM
Registration Number:	3607417	
Registration Number:	3137318	DOUBLE STUFFED POTATO SPRING ROLLS
Registration Number:	2650244	EDGE OF THE PLATE
Registration Number:	3453461	GRAND LUX CAFE
Registration Number:	2836742	GRAND LUX CAFE
Registration Number:	2383025	GRAND LUX CAFE
Registration Number:	2845132	GRAND LUX CAFE
Registration Number:	2393314	GRAND LUX CAFE
Registration Number:	3573180	ROCK SUGAR PAN ASIAN KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3758042	ROCKSUGAR PAN ASIAN KITCHEN
Registration Number:	1191891	THE CHEESECAKE FACTORY
Registration Number:	1549370	THE CHEESECAKE FACTORY
Registration Number:	1864786	THE CHEESECAKE FACTORY
Registration Number:	2421042	THE CHEESECAKE FACTORY
Registration Number:	2368776	THE CHEESECAKE FACTORY BAKERY
		TRADEMARK

900612363 REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0284

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741019	THE DREAM FACTORY
Registration Number:	1883744	WHITE CHOCOLATE RASPBERRY TRUFFLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8188713000

Email: legalipteam@thecheesecakefactory.com

Correspondent Name: Scarlett May

Address Line 1: 26901 Malibu Hills Rd.

Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Scarlett MaySIGNATURE:/Scarlett May/DATE SIGNED:04/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Articles of Amendment\_The Cheesecake Factory Assets Co LLC to TCF Assets Co LLC\_10.15.10#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0285



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-6708 Website: www.nysos.gov



Filed in the office of Document Number · L. Min

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

20100779028-46

Filing Date and Time 10/15/2010 4:12 PM

Entity Number

LLC9658-2000

# Amendment to **Articles of Organization**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

Name of limited-liability company:	
The Cheesecake Factory Assets Co. LLC	
2. The company is managed by: Managers OR Members	
3. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)*	
Article 1 of the Articles of Organization has been amended as follows:  1. The name of this limited liability company is TCF Assets Co. LLC	
4. Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a managing member):  The Cheesecake Factory Interporated, as sole managing member  X Out 7 July 1	

Signature Debby Zurzolo, ENP.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 88.221 DLLC Amendment Revised: 10-16-09

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0286

**RECORDED: 04/19/2021** 

<sup>\* 1)</sup> If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC." or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."

<sup>2)</sup> If adding managers, provide names and addresses.